10-15-2003

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paxar Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paxar Americas, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 170 Monarch Lane
Other Execution Date: September 23, 2003	City: Miamisburg State: OH Zip: 34342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paxar Americas, Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-3955
City: Miamisburg State: OH Zip: 45342	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Joseph J. Grass Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: April	
ECHIPER 00000073 133955 1021027210 suments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014576 FRAME: 0302

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PAXAR CORPORATION, a New York corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention and application Serial No. 10/216,272 filed August 9, 2002, by virtue of an assignment dated August 7 and 8, 2002 and forwarded to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording on July 3, 2003. The recordal date, reel and frame number have not yet been received.

AND WHEREAS, PAXAR AMERICAS, INC., a Delaware Corporation and having its place of business at 170 Monarch Lane, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342, is desirous of acquiring rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, PAXAR CORPORATION agrees to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PAXAR AMERICAS, INC. the entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof, and all the rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including the right to claim for any foreign patent application the priority date of the corresponding U.S. Patent application) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by PAXAR AMERICAS, INC., its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PAXAR CORPORATION. had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

PAXAR CORPORATION. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States application or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to PAXAR AMERICAS, INC.; and

PAXAR CORPORATION. hereby agrees for itself and its successors and assigns to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, renewal, substitute, reissue, or other applications for patents of any

PATENT REEL: 014576 FRAME: 0303 country, that may be deemed necessary by PAXAR AMERICAS, INC. fully to secure to PAXAR AMERICAS, INC. its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any party thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _____ day of September, 2003.

PAXAR CORPORATION

Sem. nvVice President

RSS

State of New York

Westchester) ss

County of Fairfield

On this _____ day of September, 2003, personally appeared before me the above-named Robert S. Stone to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

Motary Public

ROBERT S. STONE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02ST4719326
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires February 28, 200

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

2